
Gross Domestic Product -- 6 Year Analysis

2010 2016 2010 2016 2010 2016

All industry total $735,098 $926,817 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

 Private industries $634,252 $816,394 86.3% 88.1% 86.3% 87.6%

   Agriculture, forestry, fishing, and hunting $7,054 $5,791 1.0% 0.6% 1.1% 1.0%

   Mining $1,271 $1,260 0.2% 0.1% 2.2% 1.8%

   Utilities $15,666 $15,561 2.1% 1.7% 1.8% 1.6%

   Construction $34,437 $46,526 4.7% 5.0% 3.6% 4.1%

   Manufacturing $36,534 $47,081 5.0% 5.1% 12.3% 12.1%

   Wholesale trade $48,788 $62,080 6.6% 6.7% 5.8% 6.1%

   Retail trade $54,686 $69,830 7.4% 7.5% 5.8% 5.9%

   Transportation and warehousing $22,174 $31,630 3.0% 3.4% 2.9% 3.0%

   Information $32,307 $37,819 4.4% 4.1% 4.9% 4.7%

   Finance and insurance $37,920 $56,556 5.2% 6.1% 6.8% 7.2%

   Real estate and rental and leasing $120,147 $146,790 16.3% 15.8% 13.1% 13.2%

   Professional, scientific, and technical services $48,859 $67,855 6.6% 7.3% 6.9% 7.2%

   Management of companies and enterprises $10,398 $14,911 1.4% 1.6% 1.8% 2.0%

   Administrative and waste management services $29,299 $40,006 4.0% 4.3% 3.0% 3.1%

   Educational services $7,584 $8,899 1.0% 1.0% 1.1% 1.1%

   Health care and social assistance $62,488 $79,946 8.5% 8.6% 7.3% 7.2%

   Arts, entertainment, and recreation $12,754 $17,078 1.7% 1.8% 1.0% 1.0%

   Accommodation and food services $31,464 $40,312 4.3% 4.3% 2.7% 2.9%

   Other services, except government $20,421 $26,461 2.8% 2.9% 2.2% 2.2%

 Government $100,846 $110,423 13.7% 11.9% 13.7% 12.4%

Source:  Bureau of Economic Analysis, US Department of Commerce, May 11, 2017
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2016 Gross Domestic Product by State (millions of current dollars) 

Florida California Texas New York Alabama Georgia North Carolina South Carolina

All industry total $926,817 $2,602,672 $1,616,801 $1,487,998 $204,861 $525,360 $517,904 $209,716

 Private industries $816,394 $2,284,677 $1,444,146 $1,321,531 $170,652 $462,939 $449,203 $177,361

   Agriculture, forestry, fishing, and hunting $5,791 $31,803 $9,860 $2,182 $2,335 $3,769 $4,566 $933

   Mining $1,260 $8,723 $115,860 $755 $2,613 $1,000 $470 $352

   Utilities $15,561 $28,448 $35,505 $18,781 $5,639 $9,272 $7,950 $4,578

   Construction $46,526 $100,835 $91,142 $48,672 $7,701 $21,716 $20,104 $10,953

   Manufacturing $47,081 $288,976 $225,780 $71,344 $35,716 $56,458 $99,781 $35,161

   Wholesale trade $62,080 $138,750 $132,824 $68,899 $11,473 $40,173 $29,366 $11,850

   Retail trade $69,830 $144,881 $97,385 $71,253 $15,079 $30,954 $27,923 $14,823

   Transportation and warehousing $31,630 $63,324 $55,631 $29,269 $5,321 $22,737 $11,633 $4,982

   Information $37,819 $217,629 $54,670 $114,206 $4,448 $37,220 $17,161 $5,192

   Finance and insurance $56,556 $127,183 $87,115 $259,146 $10,583 $43,320 $41,181 $9,300

   Real estate and rental and leasing $146,790 $437,759 $150,665 $217,815 $22,414 $62,571 $58,414 $26,360

   Professional, scientific, and technical services $67,855 $224,309 $109,071 $128,000 $11,876 $36,047 $30,013 $11,136

   Management of companies and enterprises $14,911 $41,868 $20,373 $27,681 $2,099 $10,248 $13,545 $1,972

   Administrative and waste management services $40,006 $70,719 $58,423 $37,912 $5,576 $19,747 $17,249 $8,951

   Educational services $8,899 $25,458 $10,113 $28,921 $1,098 $5,471 $5,435 $1,463

   Health care and social assistance $79,946 $164,523 $96,039 $104,900 $15,114 $33,977 $35,079 $14,003

   Arts, entertainment, and recreation $17,078 $37,782 $10,532 $20,683 $751 $3,262 $4,271 $1,415

   Accommodation and food services $40,312 $74,678 $48,681 $39,844 $5,520 $14,382 $14,252 $8,741

   Other services, except government $26,461 $57,030 $34,475 $31,268 $5,297 $10,614 $10,807 $5,196

 Government $110,423 $317,996 $172,654 $166,467 $34,209 $62,421 $68,701 $32,355

Source:  Bureau of Economic Analysis, US Department of Commerce, May 11, 2017



2016 Gross Domestic Product by State (% of Total) 

Florida California Texas New York Alabama Georgia North Carolina South Carolina
All industry total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
 Private industries 88.1% 87.8% 89.3% 88.8% 83.3% 88.1% 86.7% 84.6%
   Agriculture, forestry, fishing, and hunting 0.6% 1.2% 0.6% 0.1% 1.1% 0.7% 0.9% 0.4%
   Mining 0.1% 0.3% 7.2% 0.1% 1.3% 0.2% 0.1% 0.2%
   Utilities 1.7% 1.1% 2.2% 1.3% 2.8% 1.8% 1.5% 2.2%
   Construction 5.0% 3.9% 5.6% 3.3% 3.8% 4.1% 3.9% 5.2%
   Manufacturing 5.1% 11.1% 14.0% 4.8% 17.4% 10.7% 19.3% 16.8%
   Wholesale trade 6.7% 5.3% 8.2% 4.6% 5.6% 7.6% 5.7% 5.7%
   Retail trade 7.5% 5.6% 6.0% 4.8% 7.4% 5.9% 5.4% 7.1%
   Transportation and warehousing 3.4% 2.4% 3.4% 2.0% 2.6% 4.3% 2.2% 2.4%
   Information 4.1% 8.4% 3.4% 7.7% 2.2% 7.1% 3.3% 2.5%
   Finance and insurance 6.1% 4.9% 5.4% 17.4% 5.2% 8.2% 8.0% 4.4%
   Real estate and rental and leasing 15.8% 16.8% 9.3% 14.6% 10.9% 11.9% 11.3% 12.6%
   Professional, scientific, and technical services 7.3% 8.6% 6.7% 8.6% 5.8% 6.9% 5.8% 5.3%
   Management of companies and enterprises 1.6% 1.6% 1.3% 1.9% 1.0% 2.0% 2.6% 0.9%
   Administrative and waste management services 4.3% 2.7% 3.6% 2.5% 2.7% 3.8% 3.3% 4.3%
   Educational services 1.0% 1.0% 0.6% 1.9% 0.5% 1.0% 1.0% 0.7%
   Health care and social assistance 8.6% 6.3% 5.9% 7.0% 7.4% 6.5% 6.8% 6.7%
   Arts, entertainment, and recreation 1.8% 1.5% 0.7% 1.4% 0.4% 0.6% 0.8% 0.7%
   Accommodation and food services 4.3% 2.9% 3.0% 2.7% 2.7% 2.7% 2.8% 4.2%
   Other services, except government 2.9% 2.2% 2.1% 2.1% 2.6% 2.0% 2.1% 2.5%
 Government 11.9% 12.2% 10.7% 11.2% 16.7% 11.9% 13.3% 15.4%

Source:  Bureau of Economic Analysis, US Department of Commerce, May 11, 2017
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